Power Factor Correction Capacitors Dry Type CAPU
in Rectangular Steel Casing
Application RICKSON capacitors allow power factor correction installations to be constructed for any requirement and meet
the regulations of EN 60831 -1 and -2, IEC 831 -1 and -2, VDE 0560 part 41.
Mechanical RICKSON capacitor in rectangular steel casing consists of a number of ‘Frako’ 3-phase cylindrical can type capacitors.
The Construction individual  aluminium cans are wired together and vertically mounted onto an earthed steel frame inside the casing.  The
& Design supply cable is  to be connected at the terminals, on top of the capacitor.  Earthing terminal is also provided externally at
the lower side of the container.  Mounting hole is suitable for M6 screws at each end of the capacitor.  Dielectric of each

with an overload disconnector, which activates at
internal overpressure, disconnects the capacitor
from the mains network and thereby prevents
capacitor destruction. RICKSON carries out type
tests and regular random tests to monitor the
production safety of this function. The test
conditions comply to IEC 831 standards. RICKSON
power capacitors offer, therefore, the highest
possible standard of safety at overload and at the
end of their life expectancy.
Engineering Limited
Types    Rickson              Frequency            Operating voltage               Current at            Rated             Dimension            Distance of
                    Part No.               max. voltage     capacitance         Mounting Hole
400 V      415 V       440 V
Hz              kVAr       kVAr        kVAr                  A                   µF             L x W x H(in mm)        (in mm)
CAPU-20-400 50  20          21.6          24.2                   31.8            3 x 132.6        251 x 115 x 395 225
CAPU-25-400 50  25          26.8          30.2                   39.6            3 x 165.8        251 x 115 x 435 225
CAPU-30-400 50  30          32.4          36.3                   47.7            3 x 198.9        350 x 115 x 395 324
CAPU-40-400 50  40          43.2          48.4                   63.6            3 x 265.2        425 x 115 x 395 399
CAPU-50-400 50  50          53.6          60.4                   79.2            3 x 331.6        425 x 115 x 435 399
Power Factor Correction Capacitors Dry Type CAPU
in Rectangular Steel Casing
For any further information, please contact our sales department.
RICKSON ENGINEERING LIMITED